SpeedTour

SCHEDULE: 2024 PIR SpeedTour
Portland International Raceway
July 26 - 28, 2024

Last Updated: 7/24/2024 11:26am
Scan QR code or visit https://svra.com for latest version

THURSDAY, JULY 25

9:00am - 12:00pm

Registration & Load-In - SVRA Trailer - Near
Rose Cup Room

Please plan to arrive during the scheduled
hours due to the motocross traffic.

Load-in will continue at 7 AM Friday.

FRIDAY, JULY 26

7:00am - 5:00pm
7:00am
7:30am - 5:00pm
8:30am
9:09am - 4:45pm

9:10am - 9:35am

9:35am -
10:15am -
10:40am -
11:05am -
11:30am -
11:55am -

12:20pm

10:15am
10:40am
11:05am
11:30am
11:55am
12:20pm
- 1:00pm

1:00pm - 1:55pm
1:55pm - 2:20pm
2:20pm - 2:45pm
2:45pm - 3:15pm
3:15pm - 3:45pm
3:45pm - 4:15pm
4:15pm - 4:45pm
4:45pm - 5:15pm
5:15pm - 6:15pm

Registration - Parking lot, right of main gate
Load-in continues
Tech Inspection

Drivers Meeting MANDATORY
Optional Test Day

A-1,2,3,4,5b

B-5a,70911

C-8

D-6,10,12

Group A Testing
Trans Am Optional Test 1
Group B Testing
Group C Testing
Group D Testing
Group A Testing
Group B Testing
Trans Am Optional Test 2
Lunch Break

Group C Testing
Group D Testing
Group A Testing
Group B Testing
Group C Testing
Group D Testing
Trans Am Practice

OPTIMA's Search for the Ultimate Street Car

SATURDAY, JULY 27

7:30am -
7:30am -
8:30am

9:10am -
9:30am -

2:00pm
12:00pm

9:30am
10:00am

10:00am - 10:20am
10:20am - 10:40am
10:40am - 11:00am

Registration - Parking lot, right of main gate
Tech Inspection

Drivers Meeting MANDATORY
Group 8 Practice
Trans Am Qualifying
Groups 6, 10, 12 Practice
Group 2 Practice
Groups 5a, 7, 9, 11, Practice

PSSA

11:00am
11:20am
11:40am
12:00pm
12:20pm

12:40pm

1:40pm -
3:00pm -
3:20pm -
3:45pm -

-11:20am
- 11:40am
-12:00pm
-12:20pm
-12:40pm

- 1:40pm

3:00pm
3:20pm
3:45pm
4:10pm

4:10pm - 4:35pm
4:35pm - 5:00pm

5:00pm - 5:25pm
5:25pm - 6:25pm

Groups 1, 3, 4, 5b Practice

Group 8 Qualifying 1

Groups 6, 10, 12 Qualifying 1

Group 2 Qualifying 1
G 5 ’ 7! 9! 11! . .

Dﬁgﬂps a Qualifying 1

USCC

Showcase/Hagerty

HUTieln EiEs Car Show Parade

Laps

Strawberry shortcake for everyone in the
paddock, courtesy of United Salad

Company

Trans Am Feature Race 1
Groups 1, 3, 4, 5b Qualifying 1
Group 8 Feature Race 1
Groups 6, 10, 12 Feature Race 1
Group 2 Feature Race 1
Esrgips 23, 7,9, 11, Feature Race 1

Groups 1, 3, 4, 5b Feature Race 1
OPTIMA's Search for the Ultimate Street Car

SUNDAY, JULY 28

8:00am - 12:00pm
9:00am - 10:00am

10:00am -
10:30am -
10:50am -
11:10am -
11:30am -

11:50am -

12:10pm

1:00pm -
2:20pm -
2:45pm -
3:10pm -

3:35pm -
4:00pm -

4:25pm -
4:50pm -

10:30am
10:50am
11:10am
11:30am
11:50am

12:10pm
- 1:00pm
2:20pm
2:45pm
3:10pm
3:35pm

4:00pm
4:25pm

4:50pm
5:50pm

Registration
OPTIMA's Search for the Ultimate Street Car

Trans Am Practice
Group 1, 3,4, 5b Qualifying 2
Group 2 Qualifying 2
Groups 6, 10, 12 Qualifying 2
Sggip b3, 7,9, 11, Qualifying 2
Group 8 Qualifying 2
Lunch Break

Trans Am Feature Race 2
Group 1, 3,4, 5b Feature Race 2
Group 2 Feature Race 2
Eﬁgﬂ;ggdan Feature Race

Groups 6, 10, 12
Group 5a, 7, 9, 11,
PSSA

Group 8 Feature Race 2
OPTIMA's Search for the Ultimate Street Car

Feature Race 2

Feature Race 2


https://svra.com/dashboard/?lib=schedule&event_ID=915

