

10:40am - 11:00am Groups 5a, 7, 9, 11,

**PSSA** 

## **SCHEDULE: 2024 PIR SpeedTour**

Portland International Raceway July 26 - 28, 2024



Scan QR code or visit https://svra.com for latest version



THURSDAY, JU 9:00am - 12:00pm		CVDA Trailor	11:00am - 11:20am 11:20am - 11:40am	Groups 1, 3, 4, 5b Group 8	Practice Qualifying 1
9.00am - 12.00pm	Registration & Load-In Near Rose Cup Room Please plan to arrive du			Groups 6, 10, 12	Qualifying 1 Qualifying 1
	scheduled hours due to traffic.			Groups 5a, 7, 9, 11, PSSA	Qualifying 1
	Load-in will continue at	7 AM Friday.	12:40pm - 1:40pm		USCC
FRIDAY, JULY 26				Lunch Break	Showcase/Hagerty
7:00am - 5:00pm	Registration - Parking lot, right of main gate				Car Show Parade Laps
7:00am	Load-in continues			Strawberry shortcake	•
7:30am - 5:00pm	Tech Inspection			the paddock, courtes Company	y of United Salad
8:30am	Drivers Meeting	MANDATORY	1:40pm - 3:00pm	Trans Am	Feature Race 1
9:09am - 4:45pm	Optional Test Day		3:00pm - 3:20pm	Groups 1, 3, 4, 5b	Qualifying 1
	A - 1, 2, 3, 4, 5b		3:20pm - 3:45pm	Group 8	Feature Race 1
	B - 5a, 7, 9, 11		3:45pm - 4:10pm	Groups 6, 10, 12	Feature Race 1
	C - 8		4:10pm - 4:35pm	Group 2	Feature Race 1
0.10am 0.25am	D - 6, 10, 12	Testina	4:35pm - 5:00pm	Groups 5a, 7, 9, 11,	
9:10am - 9:35am 9:35am - 10:15am	Group A	Testing	1.55рт 5.66рт	PSSA PSSA	Feature Race 1
10:15am - 10:40am	Trans Am	Optional Test 1	5:00pm - 5:25pm	Groups 1, 3, 4, 5b	Feature Race 1
		Testing Testing	5:25pm - 6:25pm	OPTIMA's Search for	
·			Car		
11:05am - 11:30am Group D Testing 11:30am - 11:55am Group A Testing			SUNDAY, JULY	28	
•		8:00am - 12:00pm			
	•	Testing		OPTIMA's Search for	the Ultimate Street
12:20pm - 1:00pm		Optional Test 2	51000111 201000111	Car	ine ominate street
1:00pm - 1:55pm	Lunch Break	Testing	10:00am - 10:30am	Trans Am	Practice
1:55pm - 2:20pm	Group C	Testing		Group 1, 3, 4, 5b	Qualifying 2
2:20pm - 2:45pm	Group D	Testing	10:50am - 11:10am		Qualifying 2
2:45pm - 3:15pm	Group A	Testing		Groups 6, 10, 12	Qualifying 2
3:15pm - 3:45pm 3:45pm - 4:15pm	Group B	Testing		Group 5a, 7, 9, 11,	, ,
4:15pm - 4:45pm	Group C Group D	Testing Testing		PSSA	Qualifying 2
4:45pm - 5:15pm	Trans Am	Practice	11:50am - 12:10pm	Group 8	Qualifying 2
5:15pm - 6:15pm	OPTIMA's Search for the		12:10pm - 1:00pm	Lunch Break	
3.13piii - 0.13piii	Car	e ominate street	1:00pm - 2:20pm	Trans Am	Feature Race 2
SATURDAY, JU			2:20pm - 2:45pm	Group 1, 3, 4, 5b	Feature Race 2
7:30am - 2:00pm	Registration - Parking lo	ot right of main	2:45pm - 3:10pm	Group 2	Feature Race 2
	gate	ot, rigiit oi illalli	3:10pm - 3:35pm	Toyo B-Sedan Challenge	Feature Race
7:30am - 12:00pm	Tech Inspection	MANDATORY	3:35pm - 4:00pm	Groups 6, 10, 12	Feature Race 2
8:30am	Drivers Meeting	MANDATORY	4:00pm - 4:25pm	Group 5a, 7, 9, 11,	Feature Race 2
9:10am - 9:30am	Group 8	Practice		PSSA	realule Nace 2
9:30am - 10:00am	Trans Am	Qualifying	4:25pm - 4:50pm	Group 8	Feature Race 2
10:00am - 10:20am Groups 6, 10, 12 Practice			4:50pm - 5:50pm	OPTIMA's Search for	the Ultimate Street
10:20am - 10:40am	•	Practice		Car	

Practice